Investment Income – Equity Method 2,147 0.4% 1,749 0.5% 22.8%

FX Gain (Loss) (133) 0.0% 1,223 0.4% -110.9%

Others 949 0.2% 966 0.3% -1.8%

PBT 4,065 0.8% (852) -0.2% 577.1%

Tax (613) 0.1% (12) 0.0% -5008.3%

Net Income 3,452 0.7% (864) -0.2% 499.5%

Adjusted EPS 1.53 (0.38) 502.6%

- 5 -

Income Statement - DMS Pro Forma  (QoQ)

(NT$ Mn) 3Q2012 2Q2012 QoQ 3Q2011 YoY

Net Revenue 192,449 100% 187,599 100% 2.6% 156,106 100% 23.3%

COGS 187,287 97.3% 182,178 97.1% 2.8% 152,816 97.9% 22.6%

Gross Profit 5,162 2.7% 5,421 2.9% -4.8% 3,290 2.1% 56.9%

Operating Expense 5,002 2.6% 4,909 2.6% 1.9% 3,946 2.5% 26.8%

Operating Income (Loss) 160 0.1% 512 0.3% -68.8% (656) -0.4% 124.4%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 1,346 0.7% 677 0.4% 98.8% 909 0.6% 48.1%
Investment Income – Equity

Method 964 0.5% 907 0.5% 6.3% 719 0.5% 34.1%

FX Gain (Loss) (49) 0.0% (575) -0.3% 91.5% 98 0.1% -150.0%

Others 431 0.2% 345 0.2% 24.9% 92 0.1% 368.5%

PBT 1,506 0.8% 1,189 0.6% 26.7% 253 0.2% 495.3%

Tax (153) 0.1% (367) 0.2% 58.3% 113 0.1% -235.4%

Net Income 1,353 0.7% 822 0.4% 64.6% 366 0.2% 269.7%

Adjusted EPS 0.60 0.36 66.7% 0.17 252.9%

- 6 -

Balance Sheet - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 3Q2012 2Q2012 QoQ 3Q2011 YoY
Cash and Equivalents 27,686 22,887 4,799 20,977 6,709
AR (Net) 94,969 99,886 (4,917) 67,615 27,354
Inventory (Net) 78,962 63,169 15,793 62,610 16,352
Other Current Assets 16,141 14,790 1,351 5,352 10,789
Total Current Assets 217,758 200,732 17,026 156,554 61,204
Investment 38,089 40,124 (2,035) 39,466 (1,377)
Fixed Assets (Net) 32,327 32,378 (51) 30,133 2,194
Other Assets 6,167 4,093 2,074 4,026 2,141
Total Assets 294,341 277,327 17,014 230,179 64,162
Short-term Borrowings 18,094 22,798 (4,704) 17,372 722
AP 133,884 113,643 20,241 87,188 46,696
Other Current Liabilities 22,283 18,785 3,498 15,276 7,007
Total Current Liabilities 174,261 155,226 19,035 119,836 54,425
Long-term Loan 26,041 28,076 (2,035) 18,345 7,696
Other Liabilities 717 749 (32) 605 112
Total Liabilities 201,019 184,051 16,968 138,786 62,233
Paid-in Capital 22,564 22,564 0 22,564 0
Capital Surplus 64,047 64,004 43 63,445 602
Retained Earnings 9,761 8,408 1,353 5,333 4,428
Adjusted Items (3,051) (1,700) (1,351) 51 (3,102)
Net Equity 93,321 93,276 45 91,393 1,928
Total Liabilities and Net Equity 294,341 277,327 17,014 230,179 64,162
Current Ratio 125% 129% - 131% -
Debt Ratio (TTL Liabilities / TTL Assets) 68% 66% - 60% -
Interest-bearing Debt Ratio 15% 18% - 16% -

- 7 -

Cash Flows Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 3Q2012 2Q2012 * 1~3Q2012

Cash Flows from Operating Activities: 15,232 (9,539) 2,752

Cash Flows from Investing Activities: (4,760) (1,793) (8,892)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities: (4,784) 9,972 10,999

Impact from Changes in FX Rate (889) (578) (1,247)

Net Increase in Cash 4,799 (1,938) 3,612

Cash, beginning of the period 22,887 24,825 24,074

Cash, end of the period 27,686 22,887 27,686